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DEPARTMENT: PUBLIC ENTERPRISES
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA
NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO.:	PQ 2964

DATE OF PUBLICATION: 6 October 2017


2964.  Ms N W A Mazzone (DA) to ask the Minister of Public Enterprises:
Whether a certain company (name and details furnished) entered into any contracts with (a) Eskom and/or (b) Transnet; if so, in each case, (i) what is the purpose of each specified contract, (ii) what is the value of each contract, (iii) on what date was it signed, (iv) who approved the contract, (v) what was the outcome of the contract and (vi) what is the length of the contract?                                                      NW3283E
REPLY:
(a)

ESKOM SOC LTD

No, Eskom does not have a contract with Oliver Wyman.  However Eskom has four contracts with Marsh (Pty) Ltd, a sister company to Oliver Wyman.

(i), (ii), (iii), (iv), (v) and (vi)
Not applicable





(b) 
TRANSNET SOC LTD 


	(1)(b)(i)
	(1)(b)(ii)
	(1)(b)(iii)
	(1)(b)(iv)
	(1)(b)(v)
	(1)9b)(vi)

	What is the purpose of the said contract
	What is the value of the contract
	When was it signed?
	Who approved the contract?
	What was the outcome of the contract?
	What is the length of the contract?

	Development of a Zero Based Operating Plan
	$2 470 000 or R12 015 000
	14 December 2007
	CE: TFR at the time
	Successful implementation of a Zero Based Train Operating Plan
	28 weeks

	MultiRail Software agreement – annual licence fees
	$880 000 (R4 294 500) once off initial payment – thereafter annual licence fee of $112 000 (R537 402) pa increasing at CPI of New York City index – plus once off expenses of $50 000 (R239 697)
	1 July 2008
	Chief Information Officer at the time
	Successful  implementation of the MultiRail Software system
	Ongoing annual licence fee until the MultiRail software system is discontinued at TFR


The member should note that as the Shareholder I receive this information in good faith from SOC’s and therefore submit them as such. Should the member have any information to the contrary it would be appreciated if such can be provided.

Remarks:      				Reply: Approved / Not Approved




Mr. Mogokare Richard Seleke		Ms. Lynne Brown, MP		
Director-General		    		Minister of Public Enterprises

Date:						Date:
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